

Kachma Rupo Road Se Asmi -

M/R-08

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Narada

DIVISION

Fakshi baravan

SUB-DIVISION

M/S. Kumar Construction.

2494

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Construction of road from Kaehra rupo road to Abmi.					
Agency - M/s KUMAR CONSTRUCTION					
Agg no - 03-MR/MBD/2024-25					
Date of start - 03/09/2024					
Date of Completion - 02/06/25					
RECORD ENTRY					

① Clearing and Grubbing road land -

$$2 \times 54 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 3240 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 6 \times 20 \times 1.00 = 240 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 5 \times 10 \times 1.00 = 100 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Total} = 3580 \text{ m}^2$$

$$= 0.3580 \text{ Ha}$$

② Construction of GSB Grading -

II material -

$$9 \times 2.70 \times 1.70 \times 0.160 = 6.6096 \text{ m}^3$$

$$8 \times 2.20 \times 1.20 \times 0.110 = 2.3232 \text{ m}^3$$

$$15 \times 2 \times 1.5 \times 0.180 = 8.1 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 1.40 \times 0.6 \times 0.125 = 0.210 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

$$\text{Total} = 17.2428 \text{ m}^3$$

1st on A/C Bill - 180600000.
 Allotment - 180600000.
 Limit 40 - 180600000.

V. No. -

14

Date -

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
BY S.D	@	8%			14448000
BY I.T	@	2%			3612000
BY S.S.T	@	1%			1806000
BY C.S.T	@	1%			1806000
BY L.C	@	1%			1806000
BY Roy.					4437200
BY S.F					3818600
				Ded.	31753800
				E-Pos.	14886600
				Total	180600000
Paid for Rs. 18060000000 Eighteen					
Lac Six thousand only.					

Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Nawada

V. No. - PPNB 202502844500003457
 Dt. - 18/03/25

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) 600 mm circular - 6 Nos					
@ 4240.69/Nos					= Rs 25,444.14/-
(111) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular - 6 Nos					
@ 4096.16/Nos					= 24576.96/-
(15) Boundary pillar - 98 Nos					
@ 783.53/Nos					= Rs 76,985.94/-
(16) Planting of trees - 72 Nos					
@ 1305.10/Nos					= Rs 93967.20/-
(17) Providing and fixing logo of MNGSY - 4 Nos (vide P-08)					
@ 11388.24/Nos					= Rs 45,552.96/-
(18) Brick masonry in C:M (1:3) in parapet - 14.928 m ³					
@ 6707.30/m ³					= Rs 1,00,126.57/-
(19) plastering with cement mortar (1:4) - 104.32 m ² (vide P-09)					
@ 206.70/m ²					= Rs 21562.94/-
(20) Painting two coat on new concrete - 104.32 m ² (vide P-09)					
@ 137.55/m ²					= Rs 14,349.21/-
					Total = 55,38,976.854/-
					add GST @ 18% = 9,97,015.83/-
					add L.C @ 1% = 55,389.76/-
					add S. fee (vide P-10) = 78146.46/-
					Total = 66,69,528.90/-
					less 24.21% as below = 16,14,692.94/-
					Total = 50,54,836.00/-
					less previous payment = 18,06,000.00/-

Continuation
Total = 32,48,836.00/-

YB/hg
13/2/25
AE